Payment Type: Checks for TRS
Check Numbers: All
Funds: 001 to 950

Bartholomew County

Claims Register for Payment Batches

Check Dates: 5/29/2018 to 5/29/2018
Payment Batches: 38429 to 38430

Payment Date Claimant Batch ID  Account Number Amount Check Number
Fund: 001 - COUNTY GENERAL

Department: CLERK
05/29/2018 MailFinance 38430 001-01-03-20 (COMMUNICATION & TRANSPORT) $798.09 0000421685
05/29/2018 Prestige Printing Inc 38430 001-01-03-30 (PRINTING & ADVERTISING) $229.47 0000421706
05/29/2018 The Office Shop, Inc 38430 001-01-02-10 (OFFICE SUPPLIES) $90.00 0000421737

Department CLERK Total: $1,117.56

Department: AUDITOR
05/29/2018 Staples Bus. Adv./ Bank Of America 38430 001-02-02-10 (OFFICE SUPPLIES & PRINT) $31.22 0000421729
05/29/2018 Staples Bus. Adv./ Bank Of America 38430 001-02-02-10 (OFFICE SUPPLIES & PRINT) $42.94 0000421729
05/29/2018 Staples Bus. Adv./ Bank Of America 38430 001-02-02-10 (OFFICE SUPPLIES & PRINT) $12.78 0000421729
05/29/2018 Staples Bus. Adv./ Bank Of America 38430 001-02-02-10 (OFFICE SUPPLIES & PRINT) $37.76 0000421729

Department AUDITOR Total: $124.70

Department: SHERIFF
05/29/2018 Beck Rocker, P.C. 38430 001-05-03-11 (LEGAL SERVICES) $2,492.00 0000421601
05/29/2018 Cline, King & King P C 38430 001-05-03-11 (LEGAL SERVICES) $562.50 0000421626
05/29/2018 Columbus Regional Health Physicians, LLC 38430 001-05-03-10 (PROFESSIONAL SERVICES) $94.50 0000421628
05/29/2018 Frank Anderson Tire Co Inc 38430 001-05-03-60 (REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE) $20.00 0000421646
05/29/2018 Frank Anderson Tire Co Inc 38430 001-05-03-60 (REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE) $30.00 0000421646
05/29/2018 Frank Anderson Tire Co Inc 38430 001-05-03-60 (REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE) $40.00 0000421646
05/29/2018 Hope Veterinary Clinic, Inc 38430 001-05-02-20 (OPERATING SUPPLIES) $65.99 0000421658
05/29/2018 Ray O'Herron Co Inc 38430 001-05-02-40 (OTHER SUPPLIES) $1,156.00 0000421711
05/29/2018 Ray O'Herron Co Inc 38430 001-05-02-40 (OTHER SUPPLIES) $151.00 0000421711
05/29/2018 Shell Fleet Plus 38430 001-05-03-93 (FUGITIVE RET/EXTRADITION) $30.00 0000421721
05/29/2018 Staples Bus. Adv./ Bank Of America 38430 001-05-02-10 (OFFICE SUPPLIES) $33.14 0000421729
05/29/2018 Staples Bus. Adv./ Bank Of America 38430 001-05-02-10 (OFFICE SUPPLIES) $7.39 0000421729
05/29/2018 Staples Bus. Adv./ Bank Of America 38430 001-05-02-10 (OFFICE SUPPLIES) $32.96 0000421729
05/29/2018 Steven R Jenkins Co Inc 38430 001-05-02-40 (OTHER SUPPLIES) $330.94 0000421731
05/29/2018 Treasurer Of State 38430 001-05-03-10 (PROFESSIONAL SERVICES) $40.00 0000421748
05/29/2018 U S Uniform & Supply Inc 38430 001-05-02-40 (OTHER SUPPLIES) $214.80 0000421750
05/29/2018 U S Uniform & Supply Inc 38430 001-05-02-40 (OTHER SUPPLIES) $79.90 0000421750
05/29/2018 U S Uniform & Supply Inc 38430 001-05-02-40 (OTHER SUPPLIES) $69.70 0000421750
05/29/2018 U S Uniform & Supply Inc 38430 001-05-02-40 (OTHER SUPPLIES) $219.95 0000421750
05/29/2018 U S Uniform & Supply Inc 38430 001-05-02-40 (OTHER SUPPLIES) $332.75 0000421750
05/29/2018 Verizon Wireless 38430 001-05-03-20 (COMMUNICATION & TRANSPORT) $2,013.89 0000421753
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Claims Register for Payment Batches

Payment Date Claimant Batch ID  Account Number Amount Check Number
Department SHERIFF Total: $8,017.41
Department: CORONER
05/29/2018 Central IN Forensic Assoc. 38430 001-07-03-10 (PROFESSIONAL SERVICES) $1,700.00 0000421614
05/29/2018 Charles T Deweese 38430 001-07-03-02 (CONTRACTUAL/DEPUTIES) $165.00 0000421615
05/29/2018 Charles T Deweese 38430 001-07-03-02 (CONTRACTUAL/DEPUTIES) $165.00 0000421615
05/29/2018 Columbus Regional Hospital 38430 001-07-03-10 (PROFESSIONAL SERVICES) $344.00 0000421629
05/29/2018 Columbus Regional Hospital 38430 001-07-03-10 (PROFESSIONAL SERVICES) $150.00 0000421630
05/29/2018 James F Frederick 38430 001-07-03-01 (CONTRACTUAL/SECRETARY) $115.00 0000421665
05/29/2018 James F Frederick 38430 001-07-03-01 (CONTRACTUAL/SECRETARY) $115.00 0000421666
05/29/2018 James F Frederick 38430 001-07-02-40 (OTHER SUPPLIES) $19.99 0000421666
05/29/2018 James F Frederick 38430 001-07-03-01 (CONTRACTUAL/SECRETARY) $115.00 0000421666
05/29/2018 James F Frederick 38430 001-07-03-01 (CONTRACTUAL/SECRETARY) $115.00 0000421666
05/29/2018 James F Frederick 38430 001-07-03-01 (CONTRACTUAL/SECRETARY) $115.00 0000421666
05/29/2018 James F Frederick 38430 001-07-03-01 (CONTRACTUAL/SECRETARY) $115.00 0000421666
05/29/2018 James F Frederick 38430 001-07-03-01 (CONTRACTUAL/SECRETARY) $115.00 0000421666
05/29/2018 James F Frederick 38430 001-07-03-01 (CONTRACTUAL/SECRETARY) $115.00 0000421666
05/29/2018 National Medical services, Inc. 38430 001-07-03-10 (PROFESSIONAL SERVICES) $3,188.00 0000421698
05/29/2018 National Medical services, Inc. 38430 001-07-03-10 (PROFESSIONAL SERVICES) $2,343.60 0000421698
05/29/2018 PIP Printing 38430 001-07-03-90 (OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES) $35.00 0000421703
05/29/2018 Thomas D Barrett Il 38430 001-07-03-02 (CONTRACTUAL/DEPUTIES) $165.00 0000421743
05/29/2018 Thomas D Barrett Il 38430 001-07-03-02 (CONTRACTUAL/DEPUTIES) $165.00 0000421743
05/29/2018 Tony Lee Kummer 38430 001-07-03-02 (CONTRACTUAL/DEPUTIES) $165.00 0000421746
05/29/2018 Verizon Wireless 38430 001-07-03-20 (COMMUNICATION & TRANSPORT) $100.17 0000421752
Department CORONER Total: $9,625.76
Department: PROSECUTOR
05/29/2018 LexisNexis Risk Solutions 38430 001-08-03-90 (OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES) $25.00 0000421679
Department PROSECUTOR Total: $25.00
Department: DEPT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT
05/29/2018 James A Shoaf, Attorney At Law Pc 38430 001-11-03-10 (PROFESSIONAL SERVICES) $1,500.00 0000421664
05/29/2018 The Office Shop, Inc 38430 001-11-02-10 (OFFICE SUPPLIES) $17.20 0000421737
05/29/2018 Verizon Wireless 38430 001-11-03-20 (COMMUNICATION & TRANSPORT) $199.75 0000421752
Department DEPT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT Total: $1,716.95
Department: O E P
05/29/2018 Verizon Wireless 38430 001-18-03-20 (COMMUNICATION & TRANSPORT) $149.92 0000421752
Department O E P Total: $149.92
Department: DRAINAGE BOARD
05/29/2018 Verizon Wireless 38430 001-19-03-20 (COMMUNICATION & TRANSPORT) $39.95 0000421752
Department DRAINAGE BOARD Total: $39.95

Department: COOPERATIVE EXTENSION
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Claims Register for Payment Batches

Payment Date Claimant Batch ID  Account Number Amount Check Number
05/29/2018 The Agriculture Letter 38430 001-23-02-10 (OFFICE SUPPLIES) $99.00 0000421575
05/29/2018 Cherie Trimpe 38430 001-23-03-20 (COMMUNICATION & TRANSPORT) $102.22 0000421616
05/29/2018 Harriet Armstrong 38430 001-23-03-90 (OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES) $100.00 0000421653
05/29/2018 Jim Gordon Inc 38430 001-23-03-60 (REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE) $120.95 0000421670
05/29/2018 Purdue CES Ed Fund - Barth County 38430 001-23-03-90 (OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES) $55.00 0000421707
05/29/2018 Purdue CES Ed Fund - Barth County 38430 001-23-02-10 (OFFICE SUPPLIES) $81.77 0000421707
05/29/2018 Purdue Univ. - Coop Ext. 38430 001-23-03-20 (COMMUNICATION & TRANSPORT) $126.16 0000421708
05/29/2018 Purdue Univ. - Coop Ext. 38430 001-23-03-20 (COMMUNICATION & TRANSPORT) $117.04 0000421708

Department COOPERATIVE EXTENSION Total: $802.14

Department: PARK BOARD
05/29/2018 Buckvalley Septic Svs Inc 38430 001-25-03-70 (RENTALS) $510.00 0000421610
05/29/2018 Frank Anderson Tire Co Inc 38430 001-25-03-60 (REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE) $10.00 0000421646
05/29/2018 Kinney Paper & Chemical Co Inc 38430 001-25-02-20 (OPERATING SUPPLIES) $178.44 0000421675
05/29/2018 Kinney Paper & Chemical Co Inc 38430 001-25-02-20 (OPERATING SUPPLIES) $73.80 0000421675
05/29/2018 Lovelace Electric Co Inc 38430 001-25-03-60 (REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE) $620.00 0000421681
05/29/2018 Lovelace Electric Co Inc 38430 001-25-03-60 (REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE) $153.54 0000421681
05/29/2018 Lowe's 38430 001-25-03-60 (REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE) $62.19 0000421682
05/29/2018 Lucas Fencing 38430 001-25-03-60 (REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE) $450.00 0000421684
05/29/2018 Matlock Plumbing 38430 001-25-03-60 (REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE) $332.00 0000421687
05/29/2018 Menard, Inc. 38430 001-25-02-21 (REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES) $111.40 0000421688
05/29/2018 Menard, Inc. 38430 001-25-03-60 (REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE) $35.01 0000421688
05/29/2018 Menard, Inc. 38430 001-25-03-60 (REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE) $26.89 0000421688
05/29/2018 Menard, Inc. 38430 001-25-03-60 (REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE) $88.11 0000421688
05/29/2018 Pete Grimm 38430 001-25-03-60 (REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE) $240.00 0000421700
05/29/2018 Pete Grimm 38430 001-25-03-60 (REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE) $240.00 0000421700
05/29/2018 Pete Grimm 38430 001-25-03-60 (REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE) $60.00 0000421700
05/29/2018 Praxair Distribution Inc. 38430 001-25-03-60 (REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE) $53.13 0000421705
05/29/2018 Rumpke Of Indiana Inc 38430 001-25-03-60 (REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE) $192.05 0000421714
05/29/2018 Rumpke Of Indiana Inc 38430 001-25-03-60 (REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE) $198.01 0000421714
05/29/2018 Sherwin Williams Co 38430 001-25-03-60 (REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE) $128.86 0000421722
05/29/2018 Taylorsville Tire Co., Inc. 38430 001-25-03-60 (REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE) $25.00 0000421733
05/29/2018 Wright Implement 1, LLC 38430 001-25-03-60 (REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE) $444.85 0000421759
05/29/2018 Wright Implement 1, LLC 38430 001-25-03-60 (REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE) $77.94 0000421759
05/29/2018 ZCM Freight Services 38430 001-25-04-20 (BLDG PURCHASE & IMPROV) $1,800.00 0000421760

Department PARK BOARD Total: $6,111.22

Department: VETERANS' SERVICE
05/29/2018 JRS Sales & Service 38430 001-27-03-10 (BURIAL OF SOLDIERS) $100.00 0000421580
05/29/2018 Barkes, Weaver & Glick Funeral Home Inc 38430 001-27-03-10 (BURIAL OF SOLDIERS) $200.00 0000421597
05/29/2018 The Collins Group 38430 001-27-03-90 (OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES) $1,056.60 0000421735
05/29/2018 Verizon Wireless 38430 001-27-03-20 (COMMUNICATION & TRANSPORT) $30.01 0000421752

Department VETERANS' SERVICE Total: $1,386.61

Department: WEIGHTS & MEASURES

5/22/2018 3:31 PM Page 3 of 16 V.3.9



Payment Date Claimant

Claims Register for Payment Batches

Batch ID  Account Number

Amount Check Number

05/29/2018

Department WEIGHTS & MEASURES Total:

Verizon Wireless

Department: COUNTY COUNCIL

05/29/2018
05/29/2018

Chris D Monroe

Waggoner,Irwin,Scheele&Assoc Inc.

Department COUNTY COUNCIL Total:
Department: COMMISSIONERS

05/29/2018
05/29/2018
05/29/2018
05/29/2018
05/29/2018
05/29/2018
05/29/2018
05/29/2018
05/29/2018
05/29/2018
05/29/2018
05/29/2018
05/29/2018
05/29/2018
05/29/2018
05/29/2018
05/29/2018
05/29/2018
05/29/2018

Bob Poynter

Bob Poynter

City Of Columbus

DLZ Indiana Inc

HK Auto Repair Center Inc.
J Grant Tucker

Napa Auto Parts

Napa Auto Parts

Richard E Hawes Insurance Inc
Shell Fleet Plus

The Office Shop, Inc

The Parts House LLC

The Parts House LLC

The Parts House LLC

The Parts House LLC

The Parts House LLC

The Republic

Verizon Wireless

Verizon Wireless

Department COMMISSIONERS Total:

Department: MAINTENANCE DEPT

05/29/2018
05/29/2018
05/29/2018
05/29/2018
05/29/2018
05/29/2018
05/29/2018
05/29/2018
05/29/2018
05/29/2018
05/29/2018
05/29/2018
05/29/2018
05/29/2018
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Best Way Disposal

Burts Termite & Pest Control Inc
Burts Termite & Pest Control Inc
D.A.W. Company, Inc.

Grainger Inc

Grainger Inc

Grunau Company of IN, LLC
Grunau Company of IN, LLC
John A Becker Company

Kirby Risk Corporation

Kirby Risk Corporation

Lowe's

Menard, Inc.

Menard, Inc.

38430

38430
38430

38430
38430
38430
38430
38430
38430
38430
38430
38430
38430
38430
38430
38430
38430
38430
38430
38430
38430
38430

38430
38430
38430
38430
38430
38430
38430
38430
38430
38430
38430
38430
38430
38430

001-28-03-20 (COMMUNICATION & TRANSPORT) $39.95
$39.95

001-29-03-11 (COUNTY COUNCIL ATTORNEY) $625.00
001-29-03-10 (PROFESSIONAL SERVICES) $500.00
$1,125.00

001-30-02-40 (AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLIES) $177.60
001-30-02-40 (AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLIES) $103.20
001-30-03-61 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $2,083.37
001-30-03-01 (CONSULTANT SERVICES) $912.78
001-30-02-40 (AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLIES) $49.95
001-30-03-02 (LEGAL SERVICES) $5,321.66
001-30-02-40 (AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLIES) $31.80
001-30-02-40 (AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLIES) $66.18
001-30-03-42 (LIABILITY-OTHER COVERAGE) $69.00
001-30-02-30 (GASOLINE & OIL) $452.65
001-30-02-10 (OFFICE SUPPLIES) $172.42
001-30-02-40 (AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLIES) $123.08
001-30-02-40 (AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLIES) $124.60
001-30-02-40 (AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLIES) $9.10
001-30-02-40 (AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLIES) $123.08
001-30-02-40 (AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLIES) $47.94
001-30-03-30 (PRINTING & ADVERTISING) $20.90
001-30-03-20 (COMMUNICATION & TRANSPORT) $198.70
001-30-03-20 (COMMUNICATION & TRANSPORT) $352.63
$10,440.64

001-31-03-60 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $461.00
001-31-03-60 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $35.00
001-31-03-60 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $26.00
001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $1,147.00
001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $79.48
001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $189.51
001-31-03-60 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $689.55
001-31-03-60 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $297.75
001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $1.27
001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $59.10
001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $79.34
001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $148.13
001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $127.09
001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $116.00
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0000421752

0000421618
0000421754

0000421607
0000421607
0000421622
0000421641
0000421657
0000421663
0000421696
0000421696
0000421713
0000421721
0000421737
0000421738
0000421738
0000421738
0000421738
0000421738
0000421742
0000421752
0000421752

0000421604
0000421611
0000421611
0000421635
0000421651
0000421651
0000421652
0000421652
0000421671
0000421676
0000421676
0000421683
0000421688
0000421688
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Claims Register for Payment Batches

Payment Date Claimant Batch ID  Account Number Amount Check Number
05/29/2018 Menard, Inc. 38430 001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $177.12 0000421688
05/29/2018 Menard, Inc. 38430 001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $30.44 0000421688
05/29/2018 Menard, Inc. 38430 001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $102.52 0000421688
05/29/2018 Menard, Inc. 38430 001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $16.70 0000421688
05/29/2018 Motion Industries Inc 38430 001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $13.68 0000421694
05/29/2018 South Central Co Inc 38430 001-31-04-40 (MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT) $558.66 0000421726
05/29/2018 South Central Co Inc 38430 001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $7.25 0000421726
05/29/2018 South Central Co Inc 38430 001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $354.59 0000421726
05/29/2018 South Central Co Inc 38430 001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $33.53 0000421726
05/29/2018 South Central Co Inc 38430 001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $16.38 0000421726
05/29/2018 South Central Co Inc 38430 001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $27.71 0000421726
05/29/2018 South Central Co Inc 38430 001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $6.04 0000421726
05/29/2018 The Parts House LLC 38430 001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $3.14 0000421740
05/29/2018 The Parts House LLC 38430 001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $9.18 0000421741
05/29/2018 ThyssenKrupp Elevator Corp 38430 001-31-03-60 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $1,750.60 0000421745
05/29/2018 ThyssenKrupp Elevator Corp 38430 001-31-03-60 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $1,735.10 0000421745
05/29/2018 Verizon Wireless 38430 001-31-03-20 (COMMUNICATION & TRANSPORT) $239.70 0000421752

Department MAINTENANCE DEPT Total: $8,538.56

Department: JAIL
05/29/2018 Advanced Corr. Healthcare, Inc 38430 001-32-03-10 (PROFESSIONAL SERVICES) $22,956.57 0000421586
05/29/2018 Atom Water Treatment 38430 001-32-03-60 (REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE) $100.00 0000421594
05/29/2018 CKS Company, Inc. 38430 001-32-03-61 (JAIL REPAIRS) $215.80 0000421624
05/29/2018 Cooks Corr. Kitchen Equip 38430 001-32-02-21 (JAIL OPERATING SUPPLIES) $1,073.68 0000421632
05/29/2018 Cummins Crosspoint Power Systems 38430 001-32-03-60 (REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE) $598.45 0000421634
05/29/2018 Hillyard Inc 38430 001-32-02-31 (JAIL REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $914.99 0000421656
05/29/2018 Hillyard Inc 38430 001-32-02-21 (JAIL OPERATING SUPPLIES) ($1,512.00) 0000421656
05/29/2018 Hillyard Inc 38430 001-32-02-31 (JAIL REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $253.36 0000421656
05/29/2018 Hillyard Inc 38430 001-32-02-31 (JAIL REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $74.40 0000421656
05/29/2018 Hillyard Inc 38430 001-32-02-21 (JAIL OPERATING SUPPLIES) $1,706.50 0000421656
05/29/2018 Klosterman Baking Company 38430 001-32-03-90 (OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES) $424.33 0000421677
05/29/2018 Klosterman Baking Company 38430 001-32-03-90 (OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES) $423.82 0000421677
05/29/2018 Lowe's 38430 001-32-02-31 (JAIL REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $157.74 0000421683
05/29/2018 Menard, Inc. 38430 001-32-02-31 (JAIL REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $25.74 0000421688
05/29/2018 Quill Corp. 38430 001-32-02-10 (OFFICE SUPPLIES) $58.95 0000421709
05/29/2018 Safeguard Business Systems 38430 001-32-03-30 (PRINTING & ADVERTISING) $535.00 0000421715
05/29/2018 South Central Co Inc 38430 001-32-02-31 (JAIL REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $48.72 0000421726
05/29/2018 Stearns Supply Inc 38430 001-32-02-31 (JAIL REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $696.84 0000421730

Department JAIL Total: $28,752.89

Department: E911 OPERATIONS CENTER
05/29/2018 Verizon Wireless 38430 001-33-03-20 (COMMUNICATION & TRANSPORT) $153.83 0000421752

Department E911 OPERATIONS CENTER Total: $153.83

Department: CIRCUIT COURT
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Claims Register for Payment Batches

Payment Date Claimant Batch ID  Account Number Amount Check Number
05/29/2018 Advocates For Children 38430 001-36-03-11 (OTHER SERVICES/CASA) $4,770.83 0000421587
05/29/2018 Christopher L Clerc 38430 001-36-03-90 (OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES) $3,500.00 0000421619
05/29/2018 Christopher L Clerc 38430 001-36-03-90 (OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES) $2,000.00 0000421619
05/29/2018 Christopher L Clerc 38430 001-36-03-90 (OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES) $2,000.00 0000421619
05/29/2018 Darlene Macy 38430 001-36-03-90 (OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES) $207.00 0000421637
05/29/2018 Kelly Benjamin 38430 001-36-03-21 (TRAVEL) $142.12 0000421673
05/29/2018 Kelly Benjamin 38430 001-36-03-21 (TRAVEL) $18.00 0000421673
05/29/2018 Kelly Benjamin 38430 001-36-03-21 (TRAVEL) $35.49 0000421673
05/29/2018 PIP Printing 38430 001-36-02-10 (OFFICE SUPPLIES) $6.16 0000421703
05/29/2018 Scott Andrews 38430 001-36-03-10 (PROFESSIONAL SERVICES) $25.00 0000421717
05/29/2018 Su Casa Columbus 38430 001-36-03-10 (PROFESSIONAL SERVICES) $100.00 0000421732
05/29/2018 Su Casa Columbus 38430 001-36-03-10 (PROFESSIONAL SERVICES) $200.00 0000421732
05/29/2018 Thomasson & Thomasson, Pc 38430 001-36-03-10 (PROFESSIONAL SERVICES) $600.00 0000421744
05/29/2018 Verizon Wireless 38430 001-36-03-90 (OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES) $60.02 0000421752

Department CIRCUIT COURT Total: $13,664.62

Department: SUPERIOR COURT |
05/29/2018 Aaron Edwards 38430 001-37-03-01 (PUBLIC DEFENDERS) $3,627.31 0000421584
05/29/2018 Benjamin Loheide 38430 001-37-03-01 (PUBLIC DEFENDERS) $3,627.31 0000421602
05/29/2018 David A Nowak, Attorney 38430 001-37-03-10 (PROFESSIONAL SERVICES) $150.00 0000421639
05/29/2018 David A Nowak, Attorney 38430 001-37-03-01 (PUBLIC DEFENDERS) $3,627.31 0000421639
05/29/2018 James A Shoaf, Attorney At Law Pc 38430 001-37-03-10 (PROFESSIONAL SERVICES) $2,000.00 0000421664
05/29/2018 Jane Ann Noblitt Attorney At Law 38430 001-37-03-10 (PROFESSIONAL SERVICES) $2,000.00 0000421669
05/29/2018 Kathryn D Molewyk 38430 001-37-03-10 (PROFESSIONAL SERVICES) $100.00 0000421672
05/29/2018 Laura A Raiman 38430 001-37-03-01 (PUBLIC DEFENDERS) $1,250.00 0000421678
05/29/2018 Su Casa Columbus 38430 001-37-03-90 (OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES) $150.00 0000421732
05/29/2018 The Office Shop, Inc 38430 001-37-02-10 (OFFICE SUPPLIES) $61.95 0000421737
05/29/2018 Verizon Wireless 38430 001-37-03-90 (OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES) $30.01 0000421752